Amendment No. $\underline{02}$ (for drafter's use only)

	CHAMBER ACTION <u>Senate</u> . House
1	
2	
3	
4	·
5	ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	The Council for Ready Infrastructure offered the following:
12	
13	Amendment (with title amendment)
14	On page 2, between lines 14 & 15 of the bill
15	
16	insert:
17	Section 4. Temple Terrace Parkway
18	(1) Notwithstanding s. 334.071, Florida Statutes, and
19	chapter 67-789, Laws of Florida, State Road 580 within the
20	city limits of Temple Terrace, from the intersection of Busch
21	Boulevard and Overlook Drive through 56th Street, is renamed
22	"Temple Terrace Parkway."
23	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
24	erect suitable street signs indicating that the portion of
25	State Road 580 described in subsection (1) has been officially
26	renamed "Temple Terrace Parkway."
27	
28	
29	======== TITLE AMENDMENT =========
30	And the title is amended as follows:
31	On page 1, lines 2-7,

Amendment No. $\underline{02}$ (for drafter's use only)

1	remove: all of said lines
2	
3	and insert:
4	An act relating to road designations and
5	renaming; designating "Steven Cranman
6	Boulevard" and "Ethel Beckford Boulevard" in
7	Miami-Dade County; designating "Phicol Williams
8	Boulevard" in Miami-Dade County; designating
9	"Arthur Mays Boulevard" in Miami-Dade County;
10	renaming a portion of State Road 580 within the
11	city limits of Temple Terrace as the "Temple
12	Terrace Parkway"; directing the
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23 24	
25	
26 27	
28	
29	
30	
31	l